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Mount Enterprise ISD
Facility Usage Schedule of Fees

Category A — Mount Enterprise ISD Affiliated, Youth Oriented, Non-Prefit Groups

Examples: PTA, Booster Clubs, Local Professional Educator Organizations, Campus Registered
Student Clubs, and School Sponsored Athletic Camps

Fee Structure:

Fees are waived for this category.

*Approved by MEISD Board of Trustees on March 4, 2024




Mount Enterprise ISD
Facility Usage Schedule of Fees

Category B — Non Mount Enterprise ISD Affiliated, Youth Oriented, Non-Profit Groups

Examples: Local youth sports associations, local youth sports clubs, local churches, and MEISD
sanctioned programs which benefit MEISD students.

*Local youth sports agsociations and local youth sports clubs qualify for the per season fees.
*Local is defined as within 10 miles of the school.
*Must have minimum of 50% MEISD students to qualify for this category.
Fee Structure:

Fees are waived for this category.

*Approved by MEISD Board of Trustees on March 4, 2024



Mount Enterprise ISD
Facility Usage Schedule of Fees

Category C — Other School Districts, For Profit Groups, Non-yocuth Oriented Groups

Examples; Other School Districts and any group without non-profit status

*UIL Playoff games will include a fee of 15% of gross ticket sales.

Fee Structure:
Facility Fees
Auditorium $50/hour
Baseball/Softball Field $200 no lights per day / $300 1% hour and $50 each
' additional hour with lights
Cafeteria $75 1%t hour and $25 each additional hour
Classroom $25/hour
Football Field $400 no lights per day / $400 13 hour and $150 each
additional hour with lights
Gym 1 (main gym) $175 1% hour and $25 each additional hour
Gyl’Il 2 (back gym) $150 1* hour and $25 each additional hour
: $50 no lights per day / $100 1 hour and $25 each
Tennis COUI’tS additional hour with lights
Track $50 no lights per day / $400 with lights and $150 cach

additional hour

Auxiliary areas

$100 1* hour and $25 each additional hour

*Approved by MEISD Board of Trustees on March 4, 2024




